

IMPORTS OF SHELL EGGS BY PROVINCE

ANNUAL 1997 ANNUEL

IMPORTATIONS D'OEUFS EN COQUILLE PAR PROVINCE

Date	B.C.	ALTA.	SASK.	MAN.	ONT.	QUE.	N.B.	N.S.	P.E.I.	NFLD.	WEEK - SEMAINE		% Change	TO DATE - À CE JOUR		% Change
	C.-B.										1997	1996	% Var.	1997	1996	% Var.
	BOXES OF 15 DOZENS										BOÎTES DE 15 DOUZAINES					
1997/01/04	-	-	-	-	5,856	1,600	-	-	-	-	7,456	5,085	46.6%	1,452	5,085	-71.4%
1997/01/11	575	-	-	-	1,498	-	-	-	-	-	2,073	3,280	-36.8%	3,525	8,365	-57.9%
1997/01/18	-	-	-	-	1,600	-	-	-	-	-	1,600	1,500	6.7%	5,125	9,865	-48.0%
1997/01/25	-	-	-	-	1,600	-	-	-	-	-	1,600	4,880	-67.2%	6,725	14,745	-54.4%
1997/02/01	-	-	-	-	1,600	-	-	-	-	-	1,600	2,940	-45.6%	8,325	17,685	-52.9%
1997/02/08	-	-	-	-	6,001	-	-	-	-	-	6,001	4,700	27.7%	14,326	22,385	-36.0%
1997/02/15	-	-	-	-	6,852	-	-	-	-	-	6,852	6,714	2.1%	21,178	29,099	-27.2%
1997/02/22	-	-	-	1,560	1,500	-	-	-	-	-	3,060	2,950	3.7%	24,238	32,049	-24.4%
1997/03/01	-	-	-	-	4,600	1,500	-	-	-	-	6,100	6,200	-1.6%	30,338	38,249	-20.7%
1997/03/08	-	-	-	-	9,300	-	-	-	-	-	9,300	7,678	21.1%	39,638	45,927	-13.7%
1997/03/15	1,536	-	-	-	5,038	4,600	-	-	-	-	11,174	8,876	25.9%	50,812	54,803	-7.3%
1997/03/22	-	-	-	-	8,160	1,500	-	-	-	-	9,660	6,600	46.4%	60,472	61,403	-1.5%
1997/03/29	1,536	-	-	-	4,600	-	-	-	-	-	6,136	10,637	-42.3%	66,608	72,040	-7.5%
1997/04/05	-	-	-	-	3,200	1,500	-	-	-	-	4,700	8,833	-46.8%	71,308	80,873	-11.8%
1997/04/12	1,496	-	-	-	10,737	7,980	-	-	-	-	20,213	1,600	1163.3%	91,521	82,473	11.0%
1997/04/19	560	-	-	-	9,698	7,740	-	-	-	-	17,998	7,800	130.7%	109,519	90,273	21.3%
1997/04/26	-	-	-	-	6,300	1,500	-	-	-	-	7,800	8,298	-6.0%	117,319	98,571	19.0%
1997/05/03	-	-	-	-	6,384	3,000	-	-	-	-	9,384	19,159	-51.0%	126,703	117,730	7.6%
1997/05/10	192	-	-	-	4,620	3,350	-	-	-	-	8,162	17,590	-53.6%	134,865	135,320	-0.3%
1997/05/17	1,536	-	-	-	14,765	1,497	-	-	-	-	17,798	14,322	24.3%	152,663	149,642	2.0%
1997/05/24	178	-	-	-	12,249	3,158	-	-	-	-	15,585	8,996	73.2%	168,248	158,638	6.1%
1997/05/31	768	-	-	-	9,240	3,100	-	-	-	-	13,108	7,556	73.5%	181,356	166,194	9.1%
1997/06/07	-	-	-	-	18,636	1,500	-	-	-	-	20,136	9,464	112.8%	201,492	175,658	14.7%
1997/06/14	768	-	-	-	17,080	4,246	-	-	-	-	22,094	5,936	272.2%	223,586	181,594	23.1%
1997/06/21	-	-	-	-	13,045	-	-	-	-	-	13,045	7,736	68.6%	236,631	189,330	25.0%
1997/06/28	2,071	-	-	-	10,911	3,000	1,542	-	-	-	17,524	5,418	223.4%	254,155	194,748	30.5%
1997/07/05	-	-	-	-	6,871	4,445	-	-	-	-	11,316	3,100	265.0%	265,471	197,848	34.2%
1997/07/12	350	-	-	-	3,000	2,983	-	-	-	-	6,333	11,810	-46.4%	271,804	209,658	29.6%
1997/07/19	768	-	-	-	7,699	3,061	1,554	-	-	-	13,082	13,516	-3.2%	284,886	223,174	27.7%
1997/07/26	-	-	-	-	6,383	2,965	-	-	-	-	9,348	21,864	-57.2%	294,234	245,038	20.1%
1997/08/02	-	-	-	-	3,100	-	-	-	-	-	3,100	6,227	-50.2%	297,334	251,265	18.3%
1997/08/09	-	-	-	-	9,420	2,997	-	-	-	-	12,417	12,300	1.0%	309,751	263,565	17.5%
1997/08/16	-	-	-	-	15,500	4,600	-	-	-	-	20,100	7,509	167.7%	329,851	271,074	21.7%
1997/08/23	-	-	-	-	15,520	9,245	1,448	-	-	-	26,213	8,425	211.1%	356,064	279,499	27.4%
1997/08/30	-	-	-	-	12,985	17,334	-	-	-	-	30,319	10,951	176.9%	386,383	290,450	33.0%
1997/09/06	-	-	-	-	9,320	6,000	-	-	-	-	15,320	6,100	151.1%	401,703	296,550	35.5%
1997/09/13	-	-	-	-	10,920	19,170	1,420	-	-	-	31,510	12,483	152.4%	433,213	309,033	40.2%
1997/09/20	-	-	-	-	21,360	14,700	-	-	-	-	36,060	14,559	147.7%	469,273	323,592	45.0%
1997/09/27	-	-	-	-	22,319	7,650	1,416	-	-	-	31,385	10,780	191.1%	500,658	334,372	49.7%
1997/10/04	-	-	-	-	26,220	14,041	1,500	-	-	-	41,761	12,316	239.1%	542,419	346,688	56.5%
1997/10/11	-	-	-	-	28,704	14,132	-	-	-	-	42,836	15,561	175.3%	585,255	362,249	61.6%
1997/10/18	-	-	-	-	20,260	13,320	-	-	-	-	33,580	14,412	133.0%	618,835	376,661	64.3%
1997/10/25	-	-	-	-	26,583	11,806	-	-	-	-	38,389	12,360	210.6%	657,224	389,021	68.9%
1997/11/01	-	-	-	1,600	25,775	5,113	-	-	-	-	32,488	21,797	49.0%	689,712	410,818	67.9%
1997/11/08	-	-	-	-	15,250	14,818	-	-	-	-	30,068	17,026	76.6%	719,780	427,844	68.2%
1997/11/15	-	-	-	-	20,340	13,202	-	-	-	-	33,542	28,294	18.5%	753,322	456,138	65.2%
1997/11/22	-	-	-	-	16,986	14,700	-	-	-	-	31,686	16,748	89.2%	785,008	472,886	66.0%
1997/11/29	-	-	-	-	12,804	9,580	-	-	-	-	22,384	10,935	104.7%	807,392	483,821	66.9%
1997/12/06	-	-	-	-	19,838	7,760	-	-	-	-	27,598	24,933	10.7%	834,990	508,754	64.1%
1997/12/13	-	-	-	-	19,661	4,533	-	-	-	-	24,194	27,665	-12.5%	859,184	536,419	60.2%
1997/12/20	-	-	-	-	31,415	13,779	3,060	-	-	-	48,254	27,236	77.2%	907,438	563,655	61.0%
1997/12/27	-	-	-	-	6,280	6,332	-	-	-	-	12,612	4,736	166.3%	920,050	568,391	61.9%
1998/01/03	-	-	-	-	9,716	15,921	-	-	-	-	25,637	7,456	243.8%	945,687	574,395	64.6%
To Date 1997	12,334	-	-	3,160	614,895	303,358	11,940	-	-	-	945,687	-	-	-	-	-
À ce jour 1996	29,546	-	-	67,920	329,387	135,698	11,844	-	-	-	-	574,395	-	-	-	-
% Change/Var.	-58.3%	NA	NA	-95.3%	86.7%	123.6%	0.8%	NA	NA	NA	64.6%	-	-	-	-	-

NOTE: ALL DATES ARE WEEK ENDING SATURDAY DATES.
 WEEKLY FIGURES ARE A FULL 7 DAYS.
 YEAR-TO-DATE FIGURES ARE FROM JAN. 1st TO DEC. 31st
 INCLUDES QUANTITIES IMPORTED UNDER THE IMPORT
 FOR RE-EXPORT PROGRAM.

REMARQUE: TOUTES LES DATES SONT DES SEMAINES SE TERMINANT LE SAMEDI.
 LES DONNÉES HEBDOMADAIRES INCLUENT SEPT JOURS COMPLETS.
 LES CHIFFRES CUMULÉS VONT DU 1er JANVIER AU 31 DÉCEMBRE.
 INCLUS LES QUANTITÉS IMPORTÉES SOUS LE PROGRAMME
 D'IMPORTATION POUR RÉ-EXPORTATION.